

50 to 52 (3 cases)

C.E.A.Nos.287, 297 & 298 of 2010

THE COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE AND CUSTOMS

Vs.

M/S. BAJRANG INSPAT & PLYWOOD LTD.,

& connected cases

Present: Mr. Kotha Manikanteswara Rao, Advocate representing
Mr BVS Chalapati Rao, for Appellant.

Ms. Amrutha, Advocate representing Mr Lakshmi Kumaran
& Sridharan, for respondent.

Learned counsel for appellant prays for some time to seek instructions
regarding monetary affect involved.

Adjourned to 23.04.2026.

Photocopy of this order be placed on the files of connected cases.

(LISA GILL)
JUDGE

(NINALA JAYASURYA)
JUDGE

Date:22.04.2026.
Vjl